

M 307 /24
Reg No.307/24

05.02.25

Today is fixed for exparte hearing .

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP is present by filing hazira along with fresh voklatnama and a exparte vacating petition.

Ld.Lawyer for the OP files a petition praying for time for filing w/o.

Such prayer is considered and allowed

To 13.03.25 for hearing of exparte vacating petition .

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip