

M 307/24

30.04.25

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP files hazira along with w/o and affidavit of assets and also files ex parte vacating petition.

Hear the learned lawyer and perused the case record.

Considered.

Accordingly, ex parte vacating petition is allowed on costs of Rs. 1500/-.

Let the same be kept with the record.

To 23.05.25 for interim hearing and payment of costs of Rs. 1500/- i/d ex parte.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip